4 1-O Service Planning - Operating 13,803$   (94)$   13,709$
4 2-C Community Residential (Dependent) - Operating 15,085$   (94)$   14,991$
4 2-E Emergency Shelter (Dependent) - Operating 23,276$   (188)$   23,088$
4 2-G Foster Family (Dependent) - Operating 134,231$   (1,033)$   133,198$
4 4 Administration - Operating 520,250$   (3,569)$   516,681$

Total Adjustment Amount (9,393)$

To decrease expenditures by $9,393 because occupancy related costs,
from the County Cost Allocation Plan (CAP), were over-reported on the
agency's submitted Act 148 Invoice. For the third and fourth quarters, the
agency erroneously used the 2016 Actual CAP and not the 2017 Actual
CAP to calculate the quarterly occupancy related amounts.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.60
OCYF Bulletin 00-95-12

REPORT REFERENCE

WASHINGTON COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2018 TO JUNE 30, 2019

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE

9

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE/ ADJUSTED
SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENTS OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

CY-370 Adjustments  (Continued)

CY-370 4 1-A 3 Adoption Services - Operating 67,370$   (4,076)   63,294
4 1-J Intake & Referral - Operating 7,311$   (815)   6,496
4 1-M Protective Service Child Abuse - Operating 55,868$   (4,076)   51,792
4 1-N Protective Service General - Operating 339,083$   (29,348)   309,735
4 1-O Service Planning - Operating 13,709$   (815)   12,894
4 2-C Community Residential (Dependent) - Operating 14,991$   (815)   14,176
4 2-E Emergency Shelter (Dependent) - Operating 23,088$   (1,631)   21,457
4 2-G Foster Family (Dependent) - Operating 133,198$   (8,968)   124,230
4 4 Administration - Operating 516,681$   50,544   567,225

Total Adjustment Amount -$

To reclassify $50,544 from multiple Operating cost centers to the
Administration cost center. Occupancy related costs from the County
Cost Allocation Plan may be reported as direct costs and excluded from
the two percentage limitation for programs housed in county buildings
that do not pay rent. We determined the agency paid rent during the
fiscal year and the occupancy related costs should have been reported
as indirect costs in Operating - Administration on the CY370 Expenditure
Report.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.60
OCYF Bulletin 00-95-12

370A Adjustment

370-A 1-D 2 4 Counseling (Dependent) - Program Income 43,448$   5,675$   49,123$
1-J 2 Intake and Referral - Program Income 16,508$   2,156$   18,664$
1-N 2 Protective Service General - Program Income 24,332$   3,178$   27,510$
1-O 2 Service Planning - Program Income 5,216$   681$   5,897$
2-C 2 Community Residential (Dependent) - Program Income 22,694$   2,964$   25,658$
2-D 2 Community Residential (Delinquent) - Program Income 2,421$   316$   2,737$
2-E 2 Emergency Shelter (Dependent) - Program Income 2,698$   352$   3,050$
2-F 2 Emergency Shelter (Delinquent) - Program Income 340$   44$   384$
2-G 2 Foster Family (Dependent) - Program Income 150,261$   19,627$   169,888$
3-B 2 Residential Service (Dependent) - Program Income 40$   5$   45$
3-C 2 Residential Service (Delinquent) - Program Income 51,561$   6,736$   58,297$

Total Adjustment Amount 41,734$

To increase Program Income by $41,734 to include revenue received
after the submission of the fourth quarter Act 148 Invoice to the
Commonwealth Department of Human Services.

Title 55 PA Code, Chapter 3170.95(a)(b)

WASHINGTON COUNTY CHILDREN AND YOUTH AGENCY
FOR THE PERIOD JULY 1, 2018 TO JUNE 30, 2019

ADJUSTMENT SCHEDULE (Continued)

REPORT REFERENCE

SECTION 2

AMENDED FISCAL REPORTS

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR:

JULY 1, 2019 to JUNE 30, 2020

11

Approved State Allocation1 $ 18,537,518

Supplemental Act 148 0